EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series
18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000Base-T(X) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slot
・ 16-port 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet
・ 2-port 1G/10GbE SFP+ slots
・ Multiusers account for security
・ Bypass design for Daisy Chain Redundancy
・ Configuration: http, https, CLI Command, Telnet, SNMP,
SSH
・ Network redundancy support: G.8032 ERPS v2/ STP/
RSTP/ MSTP
・ Supports Static routes for routing function
・ Supports RADIUS, TACACS+ authentication protocol
・ Supports QoS, LACP bandwidth control
・ Supports VLAN, SNMP v1/v2c/v3, ACL, IP source guard
for Ethernet security
・ Redundant power inputs design
・ Operating temperature range
- STD: -10°C ~ 65°C, EOT: -40°C ~ 70°C
 Introduction
 Leonton’s EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series is an 18-port managed Gigabit Ethernet switch, which provides 16*10/100/1000
Base-T(X) and 2*1G/10GbE Fiber Slot. EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series is a fully manageable Layer-2 Ethernet switch series
and supports power input redundancy. EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series offers standardized network redundancy ITU-T
G.8032 ERPS v2 (Ethernet Ring Protection Switch) protocol, providing <50ms recovery time to the network, to give the user the
chance to choose your Ethernet switch but not tied up with particular brand’s product.

Green  RoHS Compliant
Safety  UL61010-1 (Pending), UL61010-2-201 (Pending)
Railway EN50121-3-2, EN50121-4
MTBF (Telcordia SR-332,
Issue 3, GB, 25°C)
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 Series: 339,255 hrs.
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-67 Series: 328,579 hrs..
Warranty  5 Years
NOTE: Due to continuous improvement, all product specifications are subject to change without further notice.
 Packet Contents  pcs
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-24(-T)67 Ethernet switch 1
Quick installation guide (printed) 1
 Comparison Table
Model Name 10/100/1000T(X)  1G/10GbE SFP+ Power Inputs Operating Temperature
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67 16 2 12-48VDC -10°C ~ 65°C
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-T67 16 2 12-48VDC -40°C ~ 70°C
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-67 16 2 24-110VDC -10°C ~ 65°C
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-T67 16 2 24-110VDC -40°C ~ 70°C
 Ordering Information
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-67
18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000Base-T(X) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slot, 12-48VDC, -10°C ~ 65°C
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-T67
18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000Base-T(X) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slot, 12-48VDC, -40°C ~ 70°C
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-67 18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000Base-T(X) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slot, 24-110VDC, -10°C ~ 65°C
EG5-1802-M12XB-10GSFP-110-T67 18-Port Industrial M12 Gigabit Managed Ethernet Switch
-16*10/100/1000Base-T(X) + 2*1G/10GbE SFP+ Slot, 24-110VDC, -40°C ~ 70°C
 Optional Accessories - Power Supply Series
30W Power Supply Series
HDR-30-24

Metal, -20°C ~ 70°C
SDR-240-24
240W Industrial DIN-Rail Power Supply w/ PFC, 24VDC/10A, Universal 88-264VAC/124-370VDC power input,
Metal, -25°C ~ 70°C
480W Power Supply Series
NDR-480-48
480W Industrial DIN-Rail Power Supply w/ PFC, 48VDC/10A, Universal 90-264VAC/127-370VDC power input,
Metal, -20°C ~ 70°C
 OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES - SFP Transceiver Series
1Gbps Multi-mode SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-GM00 1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, MMF, 550M, 850nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GM00-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, MMF, 550M, 850nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GM02  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, MMF, 2KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GM02-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, MMF, 2KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
1Gbps Single-mode SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-GS10  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS10-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS10-WA  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS10-WA-T  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS10-WB  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS10-WB-T  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS20  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 20KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS20-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 20KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS40  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 40KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS40-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 40KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS40-WA  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 40KM, TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS40-WB  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 40KM, TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS60  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 60KM, 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS60-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 60KM, 1550nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GS60-WA  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 60KM, TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS60-WB  1Gbps BiDi SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 60KM, TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS80  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 80KM, 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GS80-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 80KM, 1550nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GSH2-DDM 1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 120KM, 1550nm, 0°C ~ 70°C, Support DDM function
SFP-GSH2-DDM-T  1Gbps SFP Transceiver/LC, SMF, 120KM, 1550nm, -40°C ~ 85°C, Support DDM function
10Gbps Multi-mode SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-XM00 10Gbps SFP+ Transceiver/LC, MMF, 300M, 850nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-XM00-T  10Gbps SFP+ Transceiver/LC, MMF, 300M, 850nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
10Gbps Single-mode SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-XS10  10Gbps SFP+ Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, 1310nm, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-XS10-T  10Gbps SFP+ Transceiver/LC, SMF, 10KM, 1310nm, -40°C ~ 85°C
Copper SFP Transceiver Modules Series
SFP-GC00-SG  SFP to 10/100/1000Base-T(X) copper Module, 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GC00-SE  SFP to 1000Base-T copper Module, 0°C ~ 70°C